10-22-2001 U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1619/ **Patent and Trademark Office** Expires 06/30/99 PATENT OMB 0651-002 101881382 10.12.01 **PATENTS ONLY** TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Conveyance Type Submission Type New ☐ Assignment Security Agreement Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License ☐ Change of Name Document ID # Statement of Release Other of Collateral Correction of PTO Error Reel# Frame U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Corrective Document Frame Reel# Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 1) The Chase Manhattan Bank 2001 10 03 Name (line 2) Second Party **Execution Date** Day Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Receiving Party Name (line 1) LifeStyle Furnishings International Ltd. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not Name (line 2) Furnishings International, Inc. domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. 4000 Lifestyle Court Address (line 1) (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) 27265 North Carolina **High Point** Address (line 3) Zip Code State/Country Enter for the first Receiving Party only **Domestic Representative Name and Address** George T. Marcou Name Kilpatrick Stockton LLP Address (line 1)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including runic burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 50 minutes per cover sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package ivialitagement and budget, Faperwork Reduction Project (10031-0027), Washington, D.O. 20003. See Olivia Information Conection Budget Face (10031-0027), Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

00000137 D371257 10/19/2001 GTOW11 920.00 **(** 01 FC:581

ADDRESS.

Address (line 2)

Address (line 3)

Address (line 4)

607 14th Street, N.W

Washington, DC 20005

Suite 900

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9B Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent	Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	(202) 508-5800		
Name	George T. Marcou			
Address (line 1)	Kilpatrick Stockton LLP			
Address (line 2)	607 14 th Street, N.W.			
Address (line 3)	Suite 900			
Address (line 4)	Washington, DC 20005			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance including any attachments	document # 5		
• •	mber(s) or Patent Number(s)	onal numbers attached. I numbers for the same property).		
Paten		tent Number(s)		
	D371,257	D371,469 D371,689		
	D372,600	D373,911 D374,133		
	D374,140	D374,569		
If this document is bein signed by the first name	g filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent applicated executing inventor.	tion was Month Day Year		
-	tion Treaty (PCT)	PCT		
Enter PC	T application number PCT	FOI		
Number	as not been assigned. PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 23				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 920.00		
Method of	Payment: Enclosed 🔀 Deposit Account 🗍			
Deposit Ac Enter for pay	recount ment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 501458		
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No No		
Statement and To the be- attached of	at of my knowledge and belief, the oreginal document. Charges to deposit	and correct and any it account are authorized, as		
George T. Marcou	(Reg. No. 33,014)	Date		
Name of Per	son Signing	1		
l		i,		

PATENT REEL: 012252 FRAME: 0409 FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Party		nal names of conveying parties attached		
Enter additional Co	eveying Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)				
N (% 2) [
Name (line 2)		Execution Date		
		Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)		TWO MIT Day Year		
` ' _				
Name (line 2)				
		Execution Date		
N		Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Enter additional Red	L Mark	if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1)				
realite (line 1)	Universal Furniture Industries, Inc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Nama (lina 2)		receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)	Universal Furniture Limited	domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
• 1 1 (1)		of a domestic		
Address (line 1)	2622 Uwharrie Road	representative is attached. (Designation must be		
		a separate document from		
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)	High Point North Carolina	27263		
, taarooo (iiiro o)	City State/Co	ountry Zip Code		
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving		
		party is not		
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
		of a domestic representative is attached.		
Address (line 1)		(Designation must be		
		a separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 2)		Assignment		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code		
Mark if additional numbers attached				
Application Nun	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NO	T ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).		
Enter either the	Patent Application Number of the Fatent Value			
Patent	Application Number(s) D37	6,490		
	D37	74,572 D374,782 D375,000		
		D371 693		
		71,020		
	D3'	71,690 D371,692 D374,137		
		74,138 374139		

STATEMENT OF RELEASE OF COLLATERAL

This Statement of Release of Collateral is made by THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, a New York banking corporation (hereinafter "Secured Farty") for the benefit of LIFESTYLE FURNISHINGS INTERNATIONAL LTD., a Delaware corporation, FURNISHINGS INTERNATIONAL INC., a Delaware corporation, (Lifestyle Furnishings International Ltd. and Furnishings International Inc. are hereinafter "Grantors") UNIVERSAL FURNITURE INDUSTRIES INC., UNIVERSAL FURNITURE LIMITED, (Universal Furniture Industries Inc. and Universal Furniture Ltd. are hereinafter "Subsidiary Grantors").

- A. The parties have entered into a security agreement, dated August 5, 1996 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, hereinafter, "Security Agreement").
- B. The Security Agreement was recorded on September 6, 1999, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- C. The undersigned Secured Party, at the Grantors and Subsidiary Grantors' request, hereby releases its security interest under the Security Agreement in the following collateral described in the Security Agreement:

 See Attachment A for a list of collateral subject to this release.

THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, as Secured Party,

bу

Name:

Title:

William J. Caggiano

Managing Director

Date: ____

PATENT REEL: 012252 FRAME: 0411

Attachment A Collateral Subject to the Statement of Release of Collateral

As identified in the Security Agreement as:

Granted Patents

D371,018

D371,020

D371,256

D371,257

D371,469

D371,689

D371,690

D371,692

D371,693

D372,600

Pending Patents identified by US or Canadian Serial Number (SN) (including patent numbers of patents issued subsequent to the date of the security interest)

SN 036281 (D373,911)

SN 1995-2590

SN 036521 (D374,133)

SN 1995-2546

SN 036562 (D374,137)

SN 1995-2606

SN 036349 (D374,138)

SN 1995-2609

SN 036518 (D374,139)

SN 1995-2607

SN 036354 (D374,140)

SN 1995-2608

SN 035293 (D374,565)

SN 1995-2586

SN 036489 (D374,569)

SN 1995-2542

SN 036490 (D374,572)

SN 1995-2557

SN 035280 (D374,782)

SN 1995-2585

SN 036353 (D375,000)

SN 1995-2587

SN 036568 (D376,490)

SN 1995-2547

RECORDED: 10/15/2001

SN 037138 (D376,283)

PATENT REEL: 012252 FRAME: 0412